Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kaman Music Corporation		11/30/2007	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kaman Corporation	
Street Address:	1332 Blue Hills Avenue	
City:	Bloomfield	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06002	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1122316	KAMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rounds@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: J. Linderman; McCormick Paulding Huber

Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0027M-0510
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Linderman
Signature:	/John C. Linderman/
Date:	12/12/2007

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0553

900093975

source=0027M0510tmasgn#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0554

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kaman Music Corporation, a corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, is the owner of the following trademark and United States trademark registration thereof:

KAMAN, in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,122,316 and

WHEREAS, Kaman Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having a place of business at 1332 Blue Hills Avenue, Bloomfield, CT 06002 is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Kaman Music Corporation, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto the said Kaman Corporation, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark and registration thereof, together with the good will of the business associated therewith and the right to sue for infringements of the mark, past and present,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assign-	or has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized
officer this 30 day of 20076	mber , 2007.
	Kaman Music Corporation
	By Editard A Mills
	Name: Edward G, Miller Title: President
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)	No.
COUNTY OF HARTFORD))ss:
On this 30 day of	2007, before me personally came
Edward G. Miller, to me known and known	to me to be an officer of the assignor above-named and
acknowledged that he executed the foregoing	g instrument on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority
duly given.	Elabeth Hoccik Notary Public 1/31/2008 Commission Experies: [SEAL]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 12/12/2007